

CrMMO No. 386 of 2018

30.08.2018 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms. Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Issue notice. Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Notice, returnable on **28th September, 2018**, be issued to respondent No. 2, on taking steps during the course of the day.

CrMP No. 1237 of 2018

Notice in above terms. Till next date of hearing, petitioner shall not be compelled to join the proceedings in person in Criminal Complaint No. 55/4 of 2014 pending before Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nahan, District Sirmaur, H.P.

Copy **dasti**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 30, 2018
(*rajni*)