

CrMMO No. 386 of 2018

28.09.2018 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 2 by filing complete and correct address be taken within a week. On taking such steps, notice, returnable on **29th November, 2018**, be issued to the said respondent.

CrMP No. 1237 of 2018

Fresh notice in above terms. Interim order, dated 30th August, 2018, is extended till next date of hearing.

Copy **dasti**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 28, 2018
(*rajni*)