

Cr.MMO No.386 of 2018

29.11.2018 Present: Mr.K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Sukrit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, submits that as per his information, address of respondent No.2, given in the petition, is his correct address and therefore, he seeks permission to serve the said respondent through dasti summons.

In addition to service through ordinary process, dasti notice, returnable on **5th January, 2019**, as prayed for, be also handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner, within two days, after taking the steps.

Cr.MP No.1237 of 2018

Notice in above terms. Interim order, dated 20th August, 2018, is extended till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 29, 2018
(rishi)