

Cr.MMO No.386 of 2018

5.1.2019 Present: Mr.Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate
General, Mr.R.P.Singh and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Cr.MMO No.386 of 2018 & Cr.MP No.1237 of 2018

Notice(s) issued to respondent No.2 has been received back unserved with the report that he is not residing at the given address. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for his service.

List after winter vacation. Interim to continue
till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

January 5, 2019
(rishi)