

Kailash Chand vs. State of H.P. & other connected matters

Cr.MMO No.424 of 2018 with Cr.MMO Nos.359, 362 and 386 of 2018

Cr.MMO No.424 of 2018

17.03.2022

Present: Mr.Raj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018

None for the parties.

Cr.MMO No.362 of 2018

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.386 of 2018

Mr.Raj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 17, 2022
(Purohit)