

Kailash Chand vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018 with Cr.MMO No.359, 362 and 386 of 2018

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018

29.11.2022 Present: Ms.Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.  
Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No. 359 of 2018

Ms.Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 362 of 2018

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.  
Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.386 of 2018

Ms.Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.  
Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO Nos.424, 359, 362 and 386 of 2018

On request of Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, learned counsel, matters are adjourned.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

November 29, 2022  
(Purohit)