

Kailash Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Anr. A/w connected matters

Cr. MMO No. 424/2018

a/w Cr. MMOs No. 359, 362 and 386/2018

Cr. MMO No. 424/2018

04.07.2023 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 359/2018

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 362/2018

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 386/2018

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 424/2018

Learned vice counsel for respondent No. 2

prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list on **12th September, 2023.**

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

4th July, 2023(raman)