

Cr. MMO No. 424/2018
a/w Cr. MMOs No. 359, 362 and 386/2018

Cr. MMO No. 424/2018

12.09.2023 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr. MMO No. 359/2018

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 362/2018

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr. MMO No. 386/2018

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr. MMO No. 424/2018

Learned vice counsel for respondent No. 2 prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list on **07.11.2023**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

September 12, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge