

Kailash Chand vs. State of H.P a/w
connected matters

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w Cr.MMO No.
359, 362 and 386 of 2018

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018

07.11.2023

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No. 359 of 2018

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for the
respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 362 of 2018

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No. 386 of 2018

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

List on 5th December, 2023.

November 07, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge