

**Kailash Chand Vs. State of H.P. a/w
Connected matters**

**Cr. MMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w
Cr. MMO No. 359, 362 and 386 of 2018**

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018

5.12.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 362 of 2018

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 386 of 2018

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for by Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate,
list the matters on 5.3.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 5, 2023
(kalpana)