

Kailash Chand Vs. State of H.P. a/w Connected matters

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w Cr.MMO Nos. 359, 362 and 386 of 2018

Cr.MMO No. 424 of 2018

05.03.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 362 of 2018

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr. MMO No. 386 of 2018

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, list the matter on **22.03.2024**.

It is made clear that no further opportunity would be granted on the next date of hearing and the matter would be heard.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 5, 2024(Nisha)