

Kailash Chand Vs. State of HP Anr. a/w connected matters

Cr. MMO No.424 of 2018 a/w Cr.MMO Nos.359, 362 and 386 of 2018

Cr.MMO No.424/2018

02.05.2024

Present:

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Kritika Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.359/2018

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kritika Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No.362/2018

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Kritika Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.386/2018

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Kritika Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.424 of 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record documents in terms of order dated 22.03.2024.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

02nd May, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)