

Kailash Chand vs. State of HP with connected matters

**Cr.MMO No.424 of 2018 a/w
Cr.MMO Nos.359, 362 and 386 of 2018**

15.10.2024 Present Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr.MMO No.424, 359 and 386 of 2018 and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.MMO No.362 of 2018.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State, in both the petitions except Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018.

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2 in Cr.MMO No.424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the parties to place on record additional documents in terms of order dated 22.03.2024.

List on 14.11.2024.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

October 15,2024
(shankar)