

Kailash Chand vs. State of HP with connected matters

Cr.MMO No.424 of 2018 a/w
Cr.MMO Nos.359, 362 and 386 of 2018

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr.MMO No.424, 359 and 386 of 2018 and Mr. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Lalita, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.MMO No.362 of 2018.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State in both the petitions except Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2 in Cr.MMO No.424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018.

Cr.MP No.4576 of 2024

In pursuance to order dated 22.03.2024, the present application has been filed for placing on record letter of arrangement dated 08.11.2007. Learned counsel for the non-applicant seeks time to file the reply and to have instructions qua the document, which is sought to be placed on record.

List on **19.12.2024**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

14th November, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)