

Kailash Chand vs. State of HP and another

**Cr.MMO No.424 of 2018 a/w Cr.MMO Nos.359,
362 and 386 of 2018**

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr.MMO No.424, 359 and 386 of 2018 and Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.MMO No.362 of 2018.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State, in both the petitions except Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018.

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2 in Cr.MMO No.424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr.MMO No.359 of 2018.

Cr.MP No.4576/2024

Further time prayed for filing reply. Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

December 19, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**