

Kailash Chand Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

**Cr. MMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w
Cr. MMO Nos. 359, 362 and 386 of 2018**

14.5.2025

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr. MMO No. 424, 359 and 386 of 2018 and Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. MMO No. 362 of 2018.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State, in both the petitions, except Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018.

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 in Cr. MMO No. 424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018.

Cr.M.P. No. 4575 of 2024 in Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018.

Reply be filed, on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity.

List on 18.6.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 14, 2025
(kalpana)