

Kailash Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
a/w connected matters

**Cr. MMO No.424 of 2018
a/w CrMMOs No.359, 362 and 386 of 2018**

18.06.2025

Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in CrMMO No.424, 356 and 386 of 2018 and Mr. Hitansh Raj and Gaurav Kumar, Advocates vice Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in CrMMO No.362 of 2018.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State, in all the petitions, except CrMMO No.359 of 2018.

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2 in CrMMO No.424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in CrMMO No.359 of 2018.

CrMP No.4575 of 2024 in CrMMO No.359 of 2018

Reply to the application filed.

List on 16.07.2025 for consideration.

June 18, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**