

**Kailash Chand Vs. State of H.P. & anr. a/w
connected matters**

**Cr. MMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w
Cr. MMO Nos. 359, 362 and 386
of 2018**

16.7.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr. MMO Nos. 424, 356 and 386 of 2018 and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. MMO No. 362 of 2018.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.Gs, for respondent/State, in all the petitions, except Cr.MMO No. 359 of 2018.

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 in Cr. MMO No. 424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018.

In view of the request made by learned
vice counsel for the petitioner(s), in Cr. MMO Nos.
424, 356 and 386 of 2018, list after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 16, 2025
(kalpana)