

30.10.2025

Kailash Chand Vs State of H.P. & anr.
a/w connected matters

Cr. MMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w

Cr. MMO Nos. 359, 362 and 386 of 2018

Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr. MMO Nos. 424, 356 and 386 of 2018 and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. MMO No. 362 of 2018.

Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No. 1-State, in all the petitions, except Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018.

Ms. Megha, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 in Cr. MMO No. 424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018.

In view of the request made by learned vice Counsel for the petitioner(s), list on 04.12.2025.

Cr. M.P. No. 1336 of 2018 in Cr. MMO No. 424 of 2018;

Cr. M.P. No. 1165 of 2018 in Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018;

Cr. M.P. No. 1175 of 2018 in Cr. MMO No. 362 of 2018; and

Cr. M.P. No. 1237 of 2018 in Cr. MMO No. 386 of 2018

The present applications are dismissed, being not pressed, at this stage.

Cr. M.P. No. 4576 of 2024 in Cr. MMO No. 424 of 2018,

Cr. M.P. No. 4575 of 2024 in Cr. MMO No. 359 of 2018

List for consideration, with the main case.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

30th October, 2025

(Pranod)