

**Kailash Chand v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Anr. along with
connected matters**

**CrMMO No. 424 of 2018 a/w CrMMO Nos.
359, 362 and 386 of 2018**

3.3.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Cr.MMO Nos. 424, 356 and 386 of 2018 and Mr.Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.MMO No. 362 of 2018.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1-State, in all the petitions, except Cr.MMO No. 359 of 2018.
Ms. Ritu Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 in Cr.MMO No. 424, 362 and 386 of 2018 and for sole respondent in Cr.MMO No. 359 of 2018.

CrMMO No. 424 of 2018

Since learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not ready with the matter, list this case on **30.3.2026**, on which date these matters shall be heard finally.

March 3, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**